Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3 -2021

IMO

9123790
7359204
8913772
9031430
8812954
8402589
8913071
9149732
9218208
9261047
8230156
9249207
7500798
1010545
9228643
9043378
9252943
9249099
9570656
1009821
9071167
9614282
8204731
8415201
8519241
9542817
9418937
8401133
9006265
9251042
9180968
9431472

Name*

JAOHAR CHALLENGER

TITANIA
CILEEN M
CPT. AHMAD II
DINA QUEEN
HELT

JAOHAR RAVENNA

AGA REIS

AK DISCOVERY
AKDENIZ-M
ASTOL

BAL PEACE
BOA SUND
BURKUT
CORSAIR

DELTA 1

ELAN VITAL
ELKA ARISTOTLE
JSP VENTO
KATHLEEN ANNE
KING 2

KING M

KIVELI
KORALLE
KRISTIN
LAVAUX

LS JAMIE
MAESTRO SUN
MERMERDELEN
MOHAC

MSC SHEILA
MV POTENTIA

Flag

TG
PA
TG
HN
KM
PA
SL
MT
PA
PA
sL
PA
VC
KY
PA
cy
MH
GR
PT
IM
KM
PA
LR
MD
AG
CH
Gl
MH
AG
LR
PA
SG

Inspection
Date

9-3-2021
4-3-2021
5-3-2021
15-3-2021
2-3-2021
29-1-2021
18-2-2021
11-3-2021
25-2-2021
26-2-2021
2-3-2021
27-3-2021
11-3-2021
8-1-2021
1-3-2021
2-3-2021
23-3-2021
10-3-2021
15-3-2021
1-3-2021
24-2-2021
10-3-2021
26-2-2021
20-3-2021
17-3-2021
24-3-2021
27-2-2021
15-3-2021
5-3-2021
18-3-2021
17-3-2021

3-3-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
8 16-3-2021
6 9-3-2021
5 9-3-2021
4 18-3-2021
3 4-3-2021
51 20-3-2021
12 1-3-2021
6 16-3-2021
6 2-3-2021
6 3-3-2021
19 20-3-2021
1 27-3-2021
2 12-3-2021
54 2-3-2021
5 5-3-2021
1 2-3-2021
4 26-3-2021
9 18-3-2021
4 18-3-2021
4 4-3-2021
27 22-3-2021
9 18-3-2021
5 2-3-2021
7 26-3-2021
9 25-3-2021
3 26-3-2021
3 1-3-2021
1 15-3-2021
1 5-3-2021
2 19-3-2021
2 18-3-2021
3 5-3-2021

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3
3



IMO

9762481
8853582
9213947
9011301
9087726
9421635
9560730
9568225
9598218
8035154
9278882
9303041
9491599
9306823
9077898

47

Name*

MYKONOS DAWN
OREL-3

ORIENT PLUTO
REINA CRISTINA
RIGEL VII

RIMINI

RIO CONGUE
SAIYO

SEA GEMINI
SORMOVSKIY-119
STELLA ISLAND
THOR MAGNHILD
VEGA SCORPIO
VEGA VELA
WADI ALARISH

Flag Inspection Duration Of

Date Detention
MH 15-3-2021 8
UA 5-3-2021 8
VC 16-3-2021 6
PA 22-2-2021 19
cy 15-3-2021 2
NL 4-3-2021 2
KM 9-3-2021 17
LR 15-3-2021 2
MH 14-3-2021 3
CK 11-3-2021 19
PA 26-3-2021 4
SG 22-2-2021 8
LR 11-2-2021 20
LR 19-3-2021 12
EG 18-3-2021 4

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Release
Date

22-3-2021
12-3-2021
21-3-2021
12-3-2021
16-3-2021
5-3-2021
25-3-2021
16-3-2021
16-3-2021
29-3-2021
29-3-2021
1-3-2021
2-3-2021
30-3-2021

21-3-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3 -2021

IMO*

7359204
9123790
8402589
8812954
8913071
8913772
9031430
1009821
1010545
7500798
8035154
8204731
8230156
8401133
8415201
8519241
8853582
9006265
9011301
9043378
9071167
9077898
9087726
9149732
9180968
9213947
9218208
9228643
9249099
9249207
9251042
9252943

Name
TITANIA
JAOHAR CHALLENGER
HELT
DINA QUEEN

JAOHAR RAVENNA

CILEEN M

CPT. AHMAD I
KATHLEEN ANNE
BURKUT

BOA SUND
SORMOVSKIY-119
KIVELI

ASTOL
MAESTRO SUN
KORALLE
KRISTIN

OREL-3
MERMERDELEN
REINA CRISTINA
DELTA 1

KING 2

WADI ALARISH
RIGEL VII

AGA REIS

MSC SHEILA
ORIENT PLUTO
AK DISCOVERY
CORSAIR

ELKA ARISTOTLE
BAL PEACE
MOHAC

ELAN VITAL

Flag

PA
TG
PA
KM
SL
TG
HN
IM
KY
VC
CK
LR
SL
MH
MD
AG
UA
AG
PA
CcYy
KM
EG
CY
MT
PA
VC
PA
PA
GR
PA
LR
MH

Inspection
Date

4-3-2021
9-3-2021
29-1-2021
2-3-2021
18-2-2021
5-3-2021
15-3-2021
1-3-2021
8-1-2021
11-3-2021
11-3-2021
26-2-2021
2-3-2021
15-3-2021
20-3-2021
17-3-2021
5-3-2021
5-3-2021
22-2-2021
2-3-2021
24-2-2021
18-3-2021
15-3-2021
11-3-2021
17-3-2021
16-3-2021
25-2-2021
1-3-2021
10-3-2021
27-3-2021
18-3-2021

23-3-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Detention Months>
6 9-3-2021 3
8 16-3-2021 3
51 20-3-2021 2
3 4-3-2021 2
12 1-3-2021 2
5 9-3-2021 2
4 18-3-2021 2
4 4-3-2021 1
54 2-3-2021 1
2 12-3-2021 1
19 29-3-2021 1
5 2-3-2021 1
19 20-3-2021 1
1 15-3-2021 1
7 26-3-2021 1
9 25-3-2021 1
8 12-3-2021 1
1 5-3-2021 1
19 12-3-2021 1
1 2-3-2021 1
27 22-3-2021 1
4 21-3-2021 1
2 16-3-2021 1
6 16-3-2021 1
2 18-3-2021 1
6 21-3-2021 1
6 2-3-2021 1
5 5-3-2021 1
9 18-3-2021 1
1 27-3-2021 1
2 19-3-2021 1
4 26-3-2021 1

Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9261047
9278882
9303041
9306823
9418937
9421635
9431472
9491599
9542817
9560730
9568225
9570656
9598218
9614282

9762481

47

Name

AKDENIZ-M
STELLA ISLAND
THOR MAGNHILD
VEGA VELA

LS JAMIE

RIMINI

MV POTENTIA
VEGA SCORPIO
LAVAUX

RIO CONGUE
SAIYO

JSP VENTO

SEA GEMINI

KING M
MYKONOS DAWN

Flag

PA
PA
SG
LR
Gl
NL
SG
LR
CH
KM
LR
PT
MH
PA
MH

Inspection
Date

26-2-2021
26-3-2021
22-2-2021
19-3-2021
27-2-2021

4-3-2021

3-3-2021
11-2-2021
24-3-2021

9-3-2021
15-3-2021
15-3-2021
14-3-2021
10-3-2021

15-3-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

6
4

12

20

17

Release Date

3-3-2021
29-3-2021
1-3-2021
30-3-2021
1-3-2021
5-3-2021
5-3-2021
2-3-2021
26-3-2021
25-3-2021
16-3-2021
18-3-2021
16-3-2021
18-3-2021

22-3-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9123790 Company
Name: JAOHAR CHALLENGER

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

- 2021

Lyndon Marine Ltd, , , Togo

7

General cargo/multipurp

7’

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
3999

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Oristano 2021-3-16 8 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-7-2020 10-4-2023  Lebanon 10-7-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 22-6-2018 10-4-2023  Greece 19-6-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-12-2018  24-9-2023  |taly 29-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Ship Security Officer Certificate Rectified no
Oil record book Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Steering gear Rectified no
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

IMO : 7359204 Company Arabella Enterprises Corp, , , Panama
Name: TITANIA Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3136 1975

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Las Palmas 2021-3-9 6  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-11-2019  30-6-2024  Spain 29-5-2020
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 21-11-2019  30-6-2024  Spain 29-5-2020
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 21-3-2018 6-2-2023 Spain 4-9-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Oil record book Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

Steering gear Rectified no

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no

Reserve source of energy Rectified no

Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

IMO :9031430
Name: CPT. AHMAD II

Company

Charterer

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Classification society Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
COLUMBIAS.r.L., ISOLA SALONI 43, CHIOGGIA, IT

Perama Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Honduras

Flag
Honduras

Port of detention

Ploce

Date of release
2021-3-18

Gross tonnage
2827

Keeldate
1990

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-2-2021 14-7-2021
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 15-2-2021 14-7-2021
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 15-2-2021 14-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8913772 Company

Name: CILEEN M

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

International Marine Shipping, Villa 16, Western Ground Floor, Street 51, Ras El Bar,

Damietta, Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

ELAMIRA - ERRANI MARITTIMA SRL, 34, Via Trieste , 48122 Ravenna (RA), IT

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Porto Nogaro

Date of release
2021-3-9

Gross tonnage
3466

Keeldate
1990

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-2-2021 29-8-2022
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 9-2-2021 29-8-2022
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 11-2-2021 14-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified no
International ship security certificate Rectified no
Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire drills Rectified no
Radio log (diary) Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2021

IMO : 8913071
Name: JAOHAR RAVENNA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company
Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer ),

General cargo/multipurp

Type Flag
Sierra Leone

Lyndon Marine Ltd, , , Sierra Leone

Gross tonnage
3815

Date of release
2021-3-1

Port of detention

Alicante

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Keeldate
1989

Total of deficiencies
27

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-11-2018 20-4-2021  Turkey 26-6-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 5-11-2018 20-4-2021  Turkey 26-6-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-9-2017 18-7-2022  Turkey 26-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified no
Certificates for radio personnel As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Ballast Water Exchange Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Bulkheads - cracking Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no

Page 6 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8812954
Name: DINA QUEEN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2021

Company

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer ),

Dina Ship Trade Ltd, , , Comoros

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Comoros

Date of release
2021-3-4

Port of detention

Marsaxlokk

Gross tonnage
2854

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-6-2019  22-4-2023  Turkey 7-5-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 28-1-2020 22-4-2023  Turkey 7-5-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-12-2019 19-9-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified no
Retention of oil on board Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

Vista Shipping Agency, , , Panama

Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services

IMO : 8402589 Company
Name: HELT

Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Date of release
2021-3-20

Gross tonnage
1473

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
51 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-9-2020  18-11-2024
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 5-8-2020 18-11-2024
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 18-1-2021 6-9-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

IMO : 9762481 Company Lamda Maritime SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: MYKONOS DAWN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Bunge, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 23662

Date of release
2021-3-22

Port of detention

Hamburg

Keeldate
2015

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
33

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-5-2020  13-2-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 12-4-2017  13-2-2022  France 24-4-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 18-8-2017  23-6-2022  Mexico 20-5-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Lighting (Working spaces) Rectified no
Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Maintenance of Fire protection systems Rectified no
Other (fire safety) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2021

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

IMO :9614282 Company
Name: KING M

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Monfalcone

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Flag

Panama

Olympos Shipmanagement SA, , , Panama

Gross tonnage
20992

Date of release
2021-3-18

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Estabilishment of working language onboard

Continuous synopsis record

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Endorsement by flagstate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Auxiliary engine

Wages

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Means of escape

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies
17

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
17-2-2021  8-8-2025
2-11-2020  8-8-2025
2-11-2020 1-5-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

IMO : 9598218 Company Wilhelmsen Ship Mgmt Singapore , , , Marshall Islands
Name: SEA GEMINI Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 44276 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ust-Luga 2021-3-16 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-5-2019 26-1-2024  Spain 12-1-2021
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 9-5-2019 26-1-2024  Spain 12-1-2021
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-2-2020 20-2-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (MARPOL operational) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 11 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2021

IMO : 9570656 Company Jebsen Shipping Partners Mgmt, , , Portugal
Name: JSP VENTO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 7138 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gent 2021-3-18 4 day(s) 34
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

28-6-2020 27-6-2025
21-8-2020 27-6-2025
23-12-2019 5-11-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA)
Abandon ship drills

Other (radiocommunication)

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)
Other (SOLAS operational)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9568225
Name: SAIYO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

- 2021

Toyo Sangyo Co Ltd, , , Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

MITSUI OSK LINE , n/a, n/a, JP

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Robert's Bank

Date of release
2021-3-16

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
50927

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cleanliness of engine room

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

2 day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-9-2020 16-9-2025
30-5-2018 17-12-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9560730 Company
Name: RIO CONGUE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Marine Repair & Supply Pte Ltd, , , Comoros

Classification society China Classification Society

Empros Lines Shipping Companny S.A., Parnassou str & Kifissias Ave. , 15124 Marousi/

Athens , GR
Flag Gross tonnage
Comoros 7078

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Date of release
2021-3-25

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Personal equipment for fire safety

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
17 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
34

Last Survey Date

14-7-2020
25-9-2019
13-7-2020

24-9-2024
24-9-2024
12-7-2025

14-7-2020
2-8-2020

Poland

Belgium

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2021

Keeldate
2009

IMO : 9542817 Company Suisse-Atlantique , , , Switzerland
Name: LAVAUX Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer CLIPPER bulk A/S , Sundkroksgade 19 , Copenhagen , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Switzerland 22697
Port of detention Date of release

La Rochelle- La Pallice (G 2021-3-26

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s)

1

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

14-9-2020 31-5-2025
6-8-2020 31-5-2025
25-11-2020  13-11-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Action Taken
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

Vega-Reederei GmbH & Co KG,

, , Liberia

Flag

IMO : 9491599 Company

Name: VEGA SCORPIO Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Container

Liberia

Port of detention

Hamburg

Date of release
2021-3-2

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage

9999

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Stowage and provision of Lifeboats
Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
ISM

Lighting (Working spaces)

Entry dangerous spaces

Other (Structural conditions)

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Doors

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

20 day(s) 26
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
24-12-2020  23-6-2021
22-1-2021  22-2-2021
22-1-2021  29-1-2025
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes DNV GL AS
yes DNV GL AS
yes DNV GL AS
yes DNV GL AS
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes DNV GL AS

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 16 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3
Manholes/flush scuttles

Personal equipment for fire safety

Fire-dampers

- 2021

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

yes DNV GL AS
yes DNV GL AS
yes DNV GL AS

Skeiron Logistics Pte Ltd, , , Singapore

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Paramount, , ,US

IMO :9431472 Company
Name: MV POTENTIA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Grande-Anse

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Singapore

Gross tonnage
9627

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Cleanliness of engine room

Access / structural features (ship)

2021-3-5 3 day(s) 12
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-5-2020  20-12-2024
Load Line 29-5-2020  20-12-2024  Korea, Republic of 6-1-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9421635 Company
Name: RIMINI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Shipowners Support BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Flag
Netherlands

Port of detention

Brunsbuttel

Date of release
2021-3-5

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2007

Gross tonnage
1862

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

ISM

Overloading

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

2 day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-3-2019 4-3-2023 Netherlands 13-5-2020
29-1-2018 4-3-2023 Netherlands 13-5-2020
7-3-2019 19-5-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

IMO :9418937
Name: LS JAMIE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Gibraltar (UK)

Bilge pumping arrangements

Port of detention Date of release
Rouen (GPM) 2021-3-1

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Company Lauranne Shipping BV, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Naviglobe NV, , , BE

Type Flag

Gross tonnage
3992

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Rectified

3 day(s) 1
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
4-9-2019 14-9-2024
20-3-2019 5-3-2024 Netherlands 25-5-2020
20-3-2019 5-3-2024 Netherlands 25-5-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

Vega-Reederei GmbH & Co KG,

, , Liberia

Flag

IMO : 9306823 Company

Name: VEGA VELA Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Charterer )y,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Container

Liberia

Port of detention

Lisbon

Date of release
2021-3-30

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

KOREAN REGISTER

KOREAN REGISTER Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage
9931

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Temporary repair
carried out

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-4-2019 23-4-2024
28-1-2021 30-9-2025
28-1-2021 30-9-2025
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes KOREAN REGISTER
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

IMO : 9303041 Company Thoresen & Co Bangkok Ltd , 26 Chidlom Road Kwaeng Lumphini Khet Pathum Wan Bangkok
10330, , Singapore
Name: THOR MAGNHILD Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Fednav Ltd, n/a, n/a, CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 31247 2004

Port of detention

Date of release

Trois Rivieres 2021-3-1
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Collective bargaining agreement
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Action Taken
As in the agreed
rectification action plan

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

8 day(s) 6

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-8-2018 27-6-2021 India 22-9-2020
3-8-2016 27-6-2021 India 22-9-2020

7-7-2019 21-7-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

IMO : 9278882 Company Trian Maritime SA, , , Panama
Name: STELLA ISLAND Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 30051 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2021-3-29 4  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2020  24-8-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 20-7-2020 24-8-2025
Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A. Safety Management Certificate 1-8-2019 11-7-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Bridge operation Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

IMO : 9261047 Company Iskenderun Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Panama
Name: AKDENIZ-M Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Brouwer Shipping and Chartering GmbH , , Hamburg , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 19762 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2021-3-3 6 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-9-2020  24-11-2022  China 23-12-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-12-2018  24-11-2022  China 23-12-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-8-2018 29-8-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Doors Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 23 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

IMO : 9252943
Name: ELAN VITAL

Company Product Shipping & Trading SA, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED , BUILDING NO. 5, BLOCK-B, 1ST FLOOR, RELIANCE
CORPORATE PARK, THANE BELAPUR ROAD , GHANSOLI, NAVI MUMBAI - 400701, IN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Marshall Islands 41913 2003

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Quebec City 2021-3-26 4  day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-9-2017 20-9-2021  China 11-11-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 21-9-2016 20-9-2021  China 11-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Gauges,thermometers, etc Rectified no
ISM To be rectified before no

departure

Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) Rectified no
Electrical Rectified no
Winches & capstans Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

Cargo tank vent system
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading
Cargo operation

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Fire-dampers

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

IMO : 9251042 Company Toba Ship Management Co Ltd, ul 26-ya Maya 58 Batumi, , Liberia
Name: MOHAC Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 2000

Port of detention

Date of release

Burgas 2021-3-19
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Bureau Veritas Load Line
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate

day(s)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

11

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Voyage or passage plan
ISM

Atmosphere testing instrument

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Issued

9-3-2021
9-3-2021
9-3-2021

RO related

Expiry Last Survey Date

19-2-2024
19-2-2024
20-12-2025

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 26 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

IMO : 9249207 Company Great Honor International Ship , Room 1002, 100, Xianggang Zhonglu, Shinan Qu, Qingdao,
Panama
Name: BAL PEACE Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Panama 17887 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Goteborg 2021-3-27 1 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-8-2020 13-2-2022
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 17-8-2020 13-2-2022
KOREAN REGISTER Safety Management Certificate 18-8-2020 17-8-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

IMO : 9249099
Name: ELKA ARISTOTLE

Company

Classification society

European Product Carriers Ltd, , , Greece
American Bureau of Shipping

St Shipping and Transport PTE Ltd, , Singapore , SG

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

Flag
Greece

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2021-3-18

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line

American Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2002

Gross tonnage
55096

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
MF/HF Radio installation

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

9 day(s) 15
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

19-6-2018 13-8-2023 United Kingdom 5-11-2020
19-6-2018 13-8-2023 United Kingdom 5-11-2020
22-11-2018 17-1-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9228643 Company
Name: CORSAIR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

New Horizon Shipmanagement SA, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

TKB SHIPPING, , , DK

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Oristano

Date of release
2021-3-5

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage

21388

Keeldate
2000

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Issued

12-6-2020
12-6-2020
16-10-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Inflatable liferafts

Immersion suits

ISM

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Atmosphere testing instrument

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Expiry

Last Survey Date

19-7-2025
19-7-2025
2-8-2024

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire pumps and its pipes

- 2021

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

IMO :9218208 Company Alpha Management Co SA, , , Panama

Name: AK DISCOVERY Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5381 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Chioggia 2021-3-2 6 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats

Inflatable liferafts

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping
Muster list

Fire drills

Atmosphere testing instrument

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Means of escape

9-1-2021 8-6-2021
9-1-2021 8-6-2021
24-10-2020 23-4-2021

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9213947
Name: ORIENT PLUTO

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

3 -2021

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Date of release
Marina di carrara 2021-3-21

Port of detention

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Automatic Identification System (AIS)

Rescue boats
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage

General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 7252
Grenadines

Neptune Fleet Managers Pte Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Keeldate
1999

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
12

Last Survey Date

2-5-2018 23-4-2023
30-8-2020 31-8-2025
30-8-2020 31-8-2025

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9180968 Company
Name: MSC SHEILA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Panama

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Flag Gross tonnage

Panama 12396

Port of detention

Keeldate
1998

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2021-3-18 2 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-12-2020  30-6-2024
DNV GL AS Load Line 31-5-2019 30-6-2022 Spain 30-7-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2017  12-12-2022  Nigeria 13-9-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO :9149732
Name: AGA REIS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2021

Emiroglu Deniz Nakliyati, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp  Malta

Statu Shipping, , Istanbul, TR

Flag Gross tonnage

Qil filtering equipment

Fire-dampers

Port of detention

15355

Keeldate
1997

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies
19

Expiry

Last Survey

4-11-2022
4-11-2022
27-6-2023

Turkey
Turkey
Turkey

Date
8-2-2021
8-2-2021

12-2-2021

Class. (RO) related

Rotterdam 2021-3-16 6 day(s)

Certificate Issued

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-1-2019

Load Line 5-6-2018

Safety Management Certificate 27-7-2018

Action Taken RO related

Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9087726 Company
Name: RIGEL VII

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

- 2021

Nobel Maritime Inc-PAN, , , Cyprus

7

Ro-Ro passenger ship

7’

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Flag
Cyprus

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
21646

Keeldate
1993

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Bari 2021-3-16 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 27-7-2020 30-3-2025
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)  Passenger Ship Safety 11-3-2021  30-3-2021
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 7-1-2021 21-8-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO :9077898
Name: WADI ALARISH

- 2021

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

National Navigation Co, , , Egypt

Charterer M/S CORE TRADE KFT, , , HU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Egypt 37028

Port of detention

Castellon de la Plana

Date of release
2021-3-21

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Keeldate
1993

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

20-6-2019 13-4-2024
1-6-2019 13-4-2024

Egypt
France

Date
1-7-2020
29-5-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

Oil record book

Retention of oil on board

Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is

required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2021

IMO : 9071167 Company Individual Shipping Ltd , , , Comoros

Name: KING 2 Classification society Other
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 5542 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gythion 2021-3-22 27 day(s) 37

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other
Other
Other

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

27-8-2020 11-2-2023
1-8-2020 11-2-2023

29-10-2020 28-4-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Compass correction log

Charts

Nautical publications

Echo sounder

Voyage or passage plan

On board training and instructions
Log-books/compulsory entries
Fire control plan - all

Auxiliary engine

Oil record book

Fire safety operational booklet

Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)
Cleanliness

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Electrical

Dangerous areas

Ropes and wires

Anchoring devices

Winches & capstans

Decks - corrosion

Other (Structural conditions)

Overloading

Freeboard marks

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Other (fire safety)

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

yes

yes

yes

no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes

no

Other

Other

Other

Other
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
IMO :9043378 Company , , , Cyprus
Name: DELTA 1 Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Cyprus 7543 1992

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.

Other special activities

Port of detention

Saint Petersburg

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Other (Structural conditions)

Overloading

Date of release
2021-3-2

Duration of detention
1 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
2

Last Survey

11-10-2019 13-5-2022

Poland

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

Date
1-5-2020
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

IMO :9011301 Company CSL Maritime SA - Tokyo Branch, , , Panama
Name: REINA CRISTINA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Panama 1176 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cartagena 2021-3-12 19 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-9-2020 9-9-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 15-9-2020 9-9-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 2-9-2018 1-11-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificate for advanced fire-fighting Rectified no
Evidence of Basic Training Rectified no
Medical certificate Rectified no
Muster list Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9006265
Name: MERMERDELEN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

3

- 2021

Mora Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Charterer

Type

LA

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention Date of release

Split

2021-3-5

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
2450 1990

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
1 day(s) 6

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-12-2020 30-4-2022
7-12-2020 30-4-2022
30-12-2020 3-10-2021

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Ventilation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2021

IMO : 8853582 Company Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine
Name: OREL-3 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2571 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2021-3-12 8 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-1-2021 29-6-2025
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 6-1-2021 29-6-2025
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 7-11-2018 2-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass Rectified yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Nautical publications Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8519241 Company
Name: KRISTIN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

TEAM SHIP Maritime GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

LA

Flag Gross tonnage

Antigua and Barbuda 3448

Port of detention

Keeldate
1985

Date of release

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Minimum Safe Manning Document

Maritime Labour Certificate

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Leixoes 2021-3-25 9 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-12-2019  30-6-2021  Germany 28-5-2020
Load Line 25-12-2019 30-6-2021 Germany 23-5-2020
Safety Management Certificate 29-5-2020 29-5-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

IMO : 8415201
Name: KORALLE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Compass correction log
Voyage or passage plan
Navigation records
BNWAS

ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Port of detention Date of release
Rasa 2021-3-26

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Company Vital Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1851 1984

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7  day(s) 9

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-2-2021 15-1-2024

5-2-2021 15-1-2024

5-2-2021 19-9-2025

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8401133
Name: MAESTRO SUN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2021

MAESTRO SHIPMANAGEMENT LTD, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Communication-SOLAS chap. 5
Other (navigation)
ISM

Load Line

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Ro-Ro cargo Marshall Islands
Port of detention Date of release
Algeciras 2021-3-15
Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
15375

Keeldate
1986

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectifie

Rectifie

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

d
d

the Company is
required within 3

months

1 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
6-5-2019 14-7-2024 France 22-6-2020
6-5-2019 14-7-2024 France 16-6-2020
10-10-2017  28-10-2022 France 22-6-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8230156 Company
Name: ASTOL

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

- 2021

Maldia Shipping & Trading Co, , , Sierra Leone

7 7

General cargo/multipurp

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Flag
Sierra Leone

Port of detention

Kalymnos

Date of release
2021-3-20

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2580

Keeldate
1970

Duration of detention

19 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Issued

Expiry

Last Survey Date

22-9-2020
8-8-2019
13-10-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

ISM

Steering gear

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Hull - cracking

Fire drills
Other (SOLAS operational)

Action Taken
As in the agreed class
condition
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

RO related

1-7-2024
1-7-2024
16-6-2021

3-9-2020
5-1-2019

Turkey
Turkey

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8204731
Name: KIVELI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

3 -2021

Company

Larus SA, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Port of detention

Alicante

Date of release
2021-3-2

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Bulk carrier Liberia 22115

Keeldate
1983

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Date

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine

Closing devices/watertight doors
Fire detection and alarm system
UMS - alarms

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Issued Expiry Last Survey
18-2-2021 13-5-2025
1-3-2020 13-5-2025
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

IMO : 8035154
Name: SORMOVSKIY-119

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Red to Red Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Cook Islands

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer ),

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands

Port of detention Date of release
Azov 2021-3-29

Certificate

ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Bulkhead -corrosion

Cargo & other hatchways

Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire pumps and its pipes

Emergency signal

Action Taken
As in the agreed flag
State condition
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
Temporary repair
carried out
Flag State

Administration
consulted

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage

2466

Keeldate
1981

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

19 day(s)

12

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

IMO : 7500798 Company , » » Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: BOA SUND Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Saint Vincent and the 243 1976
Grenadines

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Brevik 2021-3-12 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Load Line 17-2-2020 28-2-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 1010545 Company
Name: BURKUT

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Commercial yacht

- 2021

Camper & Nicholsons Int'l-SWZ, , , Cayman Islands (UK)

Classification society Lloyd's Register

LA

Flag
Cayman Islands (UK)

Port of detention

Naples

Date of release
2021-3-2

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Keeldate
2007

Gross tonnage
739

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

BNWAS
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

54 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-11-2020 29-6-2024
29-11-2020 28-5-2021
14-12-2020 29-6-2024 Italy 14-12-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2021

IMO : 1009821 Company , , , Isle of Man (UK)
Name: KATHLEEN ANNE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Isle of Man (UK) 437 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Savona 2021-3-4 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Load Line 21-3-2019 11-1-2024  [taly 5-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Total number of detentions: 47

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 50 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



	R01 SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOUv3
	R01_DET_list_Alpha
	R01_DET_list_imo
	R01_DET_RA

